RESOLUTION NUMBER 07-08 RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF THE CONCEPT OF THE NORTHWEST ARCTIC REGION STATEWIDE MAGNET SCHOOL

WHEREAS, the Alaska Workforce Investment Board is a public organization that is accountable through its members and staff to the residents, the Legislature and the Governor of Alaska;

WHEREAS, the Alaska Workforce Investment Board shall act as the lead state planning and coordinating entity for state human resource programs involving employment training, vocational education, and workforce development;

WHEREAS, the Alaska Workforce Investment Board was presented with the concept of a Northwest Arctic Region Statewide Magnet School;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Alaska Workforce Investment Board supports the concept of the Northwest Arctic Region Statewide Magnet School.

CERTIFICATION

The Alaska Workforce Investment Board held a meeting duly and regularly called, noticed, and convened this 23rd day of October, 2007 and the foregoing Resolution was adopted unanimously at said meeting.

Signed this 23rd day of October 2007.

Dail S. Stom

David Stone, Vice-Chair Alaska Workforce Investment Board